

For Immediate Release:

As of 5PM November 1, 2024, a revised Burn Ban is in effect in Perkiomen Township. Due to minimal rain recently, this has led to extreme dry conditions in the area and allowing any outdoor recreational fires burning solid fuels (e.g., logs, wood) is not favorable. Perkiomen Township does not allow the burning of yard waste (Chapter 241 of the Township Code).

The previous press release of October 21, 2024, did allow some exceptions to burn solid fuels in recreational fires. That exception has now been terminated. The following exception is only permitted.

*Exception*: Appliances that use Propane or Natural Gas and used with caution and in compliance with the manufacturer's instructions.

Please be advised this Burn Ban will be in effect until further notice.

Any questions regarding the Burn Ban should be directed to the Perkiomen Township Fire Marshal at 610-489-4034, extension 120.

Sincerely,

John 7. Moran, Jr.

Fire Marshal Perkiomen Township

